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Dates to Remember: 
Fri, Oct 1 Girls Tennis v Harris Co—CC—4:30—Home 
Sat, Oct 2 Help the Hooch—Flat Rock—FBLA—8-9:30a 
Mon, Oct 4 Social Studies Nine Weeks Exams 
Tue, Oct 5 ELA Nine Weeks Exams 
  Art Club Meeting—4-5 pm—Room 116 
  Girls Tennis v St Luke—CC—4:30—Home 
  Cross Country Meet—6:00 pm—Kinnett 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Oct 6 Science Nine Weeks Exams 
  Chicken Salad Chick Orders Due 
  Boys Tennis v St Anne—CC—4:30—Home 
Thu, Oct 7 HOSA—during ILT 
  Math Nine Weeks Exams 
Sat, Oct 9 Football Game v Aaron Cohn—11:30—Kinn. 
Mon, Oct 11 Teacher Planning Day—No school for students 

Tue, Oct 12 End of First Nine Weeks 
  NJHS Meeting—ILT—Cafeteria 
  Girls Tennis v St Luke—CC—4:30-Visitors 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
  Cross Country Finals—6:00/girls; 6:30/boys 
Wed, Oct 13 Chicken Salad Chick Delivery—Café—4-6 pm 
  Boys Tennis v St. Luke—CC—4:30—Home 
  Football v Arnold—5:15 pm—Away 
Thu, Oct 14 FBLA Fall Rally—Ga Natl. Fair—Perry, GA 
Fri, Oct 15 HOSA Fall Rally—Ga Natl. Fair—Perry, GA 
  Report Cards go home 
Tue, Oct 19 Art Club Meeting—4-5 pm—Room 116 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Oct 20 Football v Fort—5:15 pm—Home 
Fri, Oct 22 Girls/Boys Tennis v Harris Co—CC—4:30 
Sat, Oct 23 Orchestra Solo & Ensemble—Aaron Cohn 
Tue, Oct 26 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Oct 27 Boys Tennis v St Anne—CC—4:30—Visitors 
Mon, Nov 1 Girls Flag Football Practice 
Tue, Nov 2 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Nov 3 Football v. Richards—6:00—Kinnett/Away 
Sat, Nov 6 Band Solo & Ensemble—Richards 
  Steeplechase Art Show 
Tue, Nov 9 NJHS Meeting—ILT—Cafeteria 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Nov 10 Football v Veterans—7:15 pm—Kinnett/HC. 
Thu, Nov 11 Veterans Day—HOLIDAY 
  All-State Chorus Auditions #1—Perry, GA 
Fri, Nov 12 Virtual Learning Day 
  Progress Reports go home 
Mon, Nov 15 Girls Flag Football Game 
  Football v. Harris Co—5:15 pm—Away 
Tue, Nov 16 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Nov 18 Teacher Cadets—4:00 pm 
  Football v Rothschild—6:30 pm—Home 
Mon, Nov 22 - Thanksgiving Break—HOLIDAY 
Fri, Nov 26 
Mon, Nov 29 Swimming Tryouts 
  Wrestling Practice begins 
Tue, Nov 30 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Dec 2 Beginners Music Concert 
Sat, Dec 4 Honor Band Auditions—Midland MS 
Tue, Dec 7 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Mon, Dec 13 Social Studies Nine Weeks Exams 
Tue, Dec 14 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  ELA Nine Weeks Exams 

What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Monday  Chicken Chunks, PB&J 
Tuesday  Chicken Fajitas, PB&J 
Wednesday Cheeseburgers, Turkey & Cheese Hoagies 

Thursday Corndogs, PB&J 
Friday  Meateaters Pizza, PB&J 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
6th  Sara Khan  Mrs. Daughety 
7th  Elijah Adkins  Mrs. Broda 
8th  Carla Saure-Rosado Mrs. D. Allen 

Girls with Pearls  
We had a good turn-out at the sign-up BASH. 

WANT TO JOIN??? 
See Ms. Joiner in room 302 in the mornings  

or Mrs. Fine in 401 in the afternoons.   

Yearbook Information 
Yearbooks and student recognition ads are available 
for purchase online at jostensyearbooks.com! 

Nine Weeks Exams Next Week 
 Monday, October 4 Social Studies 
 Tuesday, October 5 ELA 
 Wednesday, October 6 Science 
 Thursday, October 7 Math 
 
Nine weeks exams are given in each academic class.  The crite-
ria for exemption are per class, per nine week period, and are as 
follows: 
1. A class average of 88 and perfect attendance prior to the 

end of the 9 weeks OR 
2. A class average of 93 for the nine weeks. 
 
*No major discipline issues resulting in ISS/OSS or more than 
one Saturday School for the nine week period to qualify. 

Art Club Meetings 
Tuesdays, October 5 & October 19 

4:00-5:00 pm       Room 116 
Bring your membership forms and money. New 
members are still welcome. Get your t-shirt 
designs in now. 

Chicken Salad Chick Fundraiser 
September 27—October 6 

Delivery Date:  Wednesday, October 13 
Students were given an order form for this fundraiser that will 
benefit our CTAE programs and school-wide student and teach-
er incentives throughout the year. 
 
For every pound of chicken salad or dozen cookies sold, BRMS 
will receive $2.00.  The student who sells the most will receive a 
$25 gift card! 



We Love Our Custodians! 
Saturday, October 2, is National 
Custodian Appreciation Day.  Black-
mon Road is blessed with a wonder-
ful custodial staff that keeps our 
school looking great.  This past 
week we celebrated these individuals throughout the 
building. Thank you to our staff for all that you do for us: 

 
Jeanette Taylor, Lead Custodian 

Virginia Grant—6th grade hall 
Miranda Powell—7th grade hall 
Justy Mendoza—8th grade hall 

Jermaine Davis—Connections hall 

FBLA Helps the Hooch 
Saturday, October 2 

8:00-9:30 am 
Flat Rock Park 

Our FBLA Club will be cleaning up at Flat 
Rock Park Saturday morning as part of a 
city-wide cleanup day.  All FBLA members are invited to 
attend.  This will be a great way to give back to our com-
munity and make a difference. 

Congratulations, FBLA Officers 
President:  Layla Norrell 

Vice President:  Jack Carter 
Secretary:  Cully Coates 

Treasurer:  Utkarsh Anand 

Jeans and Pants Drive 
Sponsored by FBLA 

Our FBLA club is sponsoring a collection of gen-
tly used jeans, pants, khakis, etc.  If you have 
clothes that you’re no longer wearing but are still 
in good shape and dress code appropriate, 

please send them in to help out someone else.  Mrs. Johnson 
in Room 115 will be receiving donations.  Thanks for your gen-
erosity! 

Congratulations, Mrs. Johnson!  
She is the CTAE Teacher of 
the Month. Mrs. Johnson 
goes above and beyond for 
Blackmon Road and her 
students. Not only is her 
connections class the most 
requested class in our 
school but students genu-

inely enjoy her as a person. She shows amazing balance when it 
comes to grace and respect. She is our FBLA sponsor and crea-
tor of our Friday Flyer that get sent out every week to parents. 
She stays on top of deadlines and is a helping hand whenever or 
wherever she is needed. Blackmon Road is so grateful and hon-
ored to have such a caring and selfless person in our building.  

Report Cards Coming Soon 
Friday, October 15 

Students, make every effort to get all work 
completed and turned in on time. 


